PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4893942

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the APPLICANTS NAME FROM MCKEON PRODUCTS TO MCKEON PRODUCTS, INC. previously recorded on Reel 045370 Frame 0955. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
DEVIN BENNER			10/26/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	MCKEON PRODUCTS, INC.				
Street Address:	26460 GL	26460 GUENTHER			
City:	WARREN	WARREN			
State/Country:	MICHIGA	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48091				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	29	642017			
CORRESPONDENCE					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		48)566-8437			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	2 [،] be sent to tl	48)566-8437 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful. it will be sent via a	ssful, it will be sent US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	24 be sent to tl f provided; i	,	ssful, it will be sent US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	⁽²⁴ b e sent to tl f provided; i 24 od	h e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 85668436 ludley@honigman.com	US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(24 be sent to th provided; i 24 od : H0	h e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 85668436 ludley@honigman.com DNIGMAN MILLER SCHWARTZ AND COH	US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	⁽²⁴ be sent to th provided; i 24 od 55	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 85668436 Iudley@honigman.com ONIGMAN MILLER SCHWARTZ AND COH 60 TRADE CENTRE WAY	US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(24 be sent to th provided; i 24 cd cd cd cd cd cd cd cd cd cd cd cd cd	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 85668436 Iudley@honigman.com DNIGMAN MILLER SCHWARTZ AND COH 0 TRADE CENTRE WAY JITE 200	US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(24 t provided; i 24 od : H0 65 SL KA	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 85668436 Iudley@honigman.com ONIGMAN MILLER SCHWARTZ AND COH 0 TRADE CENTRE WAY JITE 200 ALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002	US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(24 be sent to the provided; i 24 od 34 od 65 SL 65 SL KA	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 85668436 Iudley@honigman.com ONIGMAN MILLER SCHWARTZ AND COH 0 TRADE CENTRE WAY JITE 200 ALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002	US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	(24 be sent to the provided; i 24 od 34 od 65 SL 65 SL KA	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 85668436 Judley@honigman.com ONIGMAN MILLER SCHWARTZ AND COH 0 TRADE CENTRE WAY JITE 200 ALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002 231156-430132 ORJETA DUDLEY	US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(24 be sent to the provided; i 24 od 34 od 65 SL 65 SL KA	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 85668436 Judley@honigman.com ONIGMAN MILLER SCHWARTZ AND COH 0 TRADE CENTRE WAY JITE 200 ALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002 231156-430132 ORJETA DUDLEY /Orjeta Dudley/	US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(24 be sent to the provided; i 24 od 34 od 65 SL 65 SL KA	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 85668436 Judley@honigman.com ONIGMAN MILLER SCHWARTZ AND COH 0 TRADE CENTRE WAY JITE 200 ALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002 231156-430132 ORJETA DUDLEY	US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	(24 be sent to th provided; i 24 od 55 SL KA IUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 85668436 Judley@honigman.com ONIGMAN MILLER SCHWARTZ AND COH 0 TRADE CENTRE WAY JITE 200 ALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002 231156-430132 ORJETA DUDLEY /Orjeta Dudley/	US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(24 be sent to the 24 od : HC 65 SL KA IUMBER: :	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 85668436 Judley@honigman.com ONIGMAN MILLER SCHWARTZ AND COH 0 TRADE CENTRE WAY JITE 200 ALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002 231156-430132 ORJETA DUDLEY /Orjeta Dudley/	US Mail.		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Na	me	Execution Date			
DEVIN BENNER		10/26/2016			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: MCKEON PROD	MCKEON PRODUCTS				
Street Address: 25460 GUENTHI	25460 GUENTHER				
City: WARREN	WARREN				
State/Country: MICHIGAN					
Postal Code: 48091					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
Application Number: 2964					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (248)566-84	37				
Fax Number: (248)566-8437 Phone: 2485668436					
Email: odudley@honigman.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if					
that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: HONIGMAN MILLER SCHWARTZ AND COHN LLP					
Address Line 1: 350 EAST MICHIGAN AVENUE					
Address Line 2:SUITE 300Address Line 4:KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	231156-430132				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ORJETA DUDLEY				
Signature:	/Orjeta Dudley/				
Date:	03/28/2018				

Total Attachments: 1 source=McKeon assignment#page1.tif			
 RECEIPT INFORMATION			
 EPAS ID: Receipt Date:	PAT4887166 03/28/2018		

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Devin Benner of 25460 Guenther, Warren MI 48091, hereby assign to: McKeon Products, Inc., a corporation of Michigan, having a place of business at 25460 Guenther, Warren MI 48091; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled Lighting Fixture, filed August 23, 2016, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>29/575,203</u>, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns. without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 1

22582955.1

=

RECORDED: 03/31/2018